29/1/26, 10:36

e | reiane | ssito oo | e owson] o | o e e e ok |20k 24

= URU FALUA

ARG | CONI M

URU | ISABEL X

ARG MARIA MARIA
GER | BLACK CHIPPY
ARG  MAGO

ARG | CHANGO

ARG | LADINO

ARG ' MISTERIO
URU | RHUMANTIC
ARG | INTERCEPTOR
ARG | PANIC ATTACK
URU | JACKANA

ARG  CABERNET
ARG ' AURELIO

ARG | CARECA

ARG | WIND CATCHER
ARG ' PROMETEO
ARG | ARIETE IV
BRA | CRIOULA 52

URU  CLANDESTINA
ARG | SANDOKAN

ARG  MAC

ARG | PATAGONIA

ARG | GAUCHO

ARG ' AMERICA DEL SUR
BRA | SACI

=
e

ARG  MERCENARIO 4
URU | ALBARINO

NEVER PONY

FINISTERRE

CONTESSA

LLANERO

BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD

MAD MAX-RockHaus
DOUBLE BLACK
TACO

DER BEKANNTE 2

Scratch Sheet class FORMULA ORC (ORC)

ROLEX CIRCUITO ATLANTICO SUR 2026

Yacht Club Argentino - Yacht Club Punta del Este
24/1/2026 - 31/1/2026

Scratch Sheet class FORMULA ORC (ORC)

Windward/Leeward
URU-266 CR DUFOUR 34 3 1081.1
ARG-3752 ORC90 F&C 40 2 955.6
URU-288 P X-41 2 908.3
ARG-3350 | ORC90 VOLKER 39.5 2 1008.6
GER-7505 CR HANSE 415 2 1030.1
ARG-4916 CR FAYD 31 3 1069.7
ARG-5877 CR CORUM 300 CR 3 1094.5
ARG-4530 CR PANDORA 34 3 1060.2
ARG-4412 CR FAYD 30 3 1032.7
URU-8088 ' CR First 35 2 997.8
ARG-5532 ' CR BRAMADOR 34 3 1060.6
ARG-4652 P MAGIC33 3 973.1
GBR-9721 CR First 34.7 3 1015.4
ARG-003 P MATCH 30 3 974.9
ARG-4117 CR LOTZ 30.5 3 1049.7
ARG-4089 CR PANDORA 31 3 1008.5
ARG-5714 CR MAGIC 31 P 3 1031.2
URU-5555 P IRC 305 3 1000.6
ARG-004 P MATCH 30 3 1025.7
FRA-5211 P TP52 1 706.9
URU-3131 P FARR 51 1 786.0
ARG-5757 P FAST 40+ 1 794.8
ARG-001 P S 40 OD 1 805.1
ARG-024 P S 40 OD 1 800.7
ARG-4400 P SOTO 40 1 813.9
ARG-4365 CR FARR 50 1 800.0
BRA 2898 P S 40 OD 1 798.8
ARG-4836 P SOTO 44 C/R 1 862.6
URU-77 CR FIRST 44.7 1 897.7
ARG-5514 CR N 34.5 2 1037.8
ARG-FINI CR OCEANIS 51.1 1 939.1
ARG-CONT CR OCEANIS 51.1 1 939.1
ARG-6000 P SUMMIT 40 2 882.7
URU-276 CR DUFOUR 40 2 993.1
ARG-5300 P MUMM 36 2 948.9
ARG-5541 CR N 34.5 2 1035.5
GBR-4013R CR First 40 2 928.4
ARG-6006 | CR CORUM 350 2 1014.9

863.0
773.6
7344
807.6
830.1
855.2
880.1
855.7
830.8
805.9
850.0
786.8
822.1
793.8
850.0
820.6
834.8
812.5
824.6
569.8
646.6
653.3
658.8
655.6
667.8
648.6
656.6
692.5
726.6
830.4
743.1
743.1
716.1
799.6
763.1
828.7
749.2
814.7

744.1
679.2
642.5
700.5
718.8
739.1
764.5
743.8
721.9
699.2
735.0
692.8
716.3
700.6
744.9
720.1
729.6
710.6
716.5
506.1
5774
587.8
590.8
588.6
598.6
574.6
590.3
605.9
635.1
717.4
635.6
635.6
631.3
693.1
664.8
715.2
651.2
705.4

677.0
628.7
593.7
640.4
652.1
674.3
701.0
679.8
662.0
641.0
673.0
643.9
656.9
654.8
688.1
671.2
672.5
658.8
658.7
467.5
533.0
548.6
550.8
549.1
559.7
533.1
550.6
561.1
584.5
654.3
572.7
572.7
587.6
631.3
614.5
650.8
596.2
647.9

file:///C:/Users/Pat0/YCA/RCAS 2026/RCAS20268_Regata 5 - Barlovento Sotavento N° 3_scratch.html

639.4
598.0
563.3
605.1
615.3
640.4
667.5
644.1
629.8
609.4
639.4
614.5
623.8
629.5
655.9
644.6
639.3
631.7
626.2
436.3
504.4
518.6
521.2
519.7
535.9
506.2
521.3
5317
554.2
619.6
536.8
536.8
559.3
595.9
584.0
616.5
564.6
616.2

616.3
578.2
543.4
582.9
592.8
619.2
646.9
622.0
608.8
589.2
619.2
595.2
603.2
609.0
636.1
626.3
618.9
612.1
604.8
409.2
484.0
491.1
493.8
492.2
513.0
486.9
493.8
511.1
533.9
597.6
510.5
510.5
540.2
573.3
563.3
594.6
543.8
596.3

590.6
554.9
516.5
556.9
567.6
592.4
622.7
598.0
581.1
564.1
595.4
568.9
578.4
553.9
612.0
601.8
593.3
583.2
572.6
369.9
453.9
452.4
452.8
451.5
468.8
456.7
453.1
480.4
507.6
571.5
480.1
480.1
513.4
546.4
531.3
568.1
516.5
571.6

578.0
540.4
498.7
541.1
556.1
576.5
611.4
583.7
559.5
549.5
584.3
548.9
564.6
505.8
599.0
566.6
579.1
534.9
528.3
344.4
428.5
430.5
430.5
428.5
436.5
430.0
430.3
451.6
490.9
558.4
461.7
461.7
488.0
531.3
487.8
553.6
497.3
561.0

17



