



ROLEX CIRCUITO ATLANTICO SUR 2026

Yacht Club Argentino - Yacht Club Punta del Este

24/1/2026 - 31/1/2026

Scratch Sheet class FORMULA ORC (ORC)

Windward/Leeward

Nation	Yacht Name	Sail No	Bow	Type	Division	6 kt	8 kt	10 kt	12 kt	14 kt	16 kt	20 kt	24 kt
URU	FALUA	URU-266	CR	DUFOUR 34	3	1081.1	863.0	744.1	677.0	639.4	616.3	590.6	578.0
ARG	CONI M	ARG-3752	ORC90	F&C 40	2	955.6	773.6	679.2	628.7	598.0	578.2	554.9	540.4
URU	ISABEL X	URU-288	P	X-41	2	908.3	734.4	642.5	593.7	563.3	543.4	516.5	498.7
ARG	MARIA MARIA	ARG-3350	ORC90	VOLKER 39.5	2	1008.6	807.6	700.5	640.4	605.1	582.9	556.9	541.1
GER	BLACK CHIPPY	GER-7505	CR	HANSE 415	2	1030.1	830.1	718.8	652.1	615.3	592.8	567.6	556.1
ARG	MAGO	ARG-4916	CR	FAYD 31	3	1069.7	855.2	739.1	674.3	640.4	619.2	592.4	576.5
ARG	CHANGO	ARG-5877	CR	CORUM 300 CR	3	1094.5	880.1	764.5	701.0	667.5	646.9	622.7	611.4
ARG	LADINO	ARG-4530	CR	PANDORA 34	3	1060.2	855.7	743.8	679.8	644.1	622.0	598.0	583.7
ARG	MISTERIO	ARG-4412	CR	FAYD 30	3	1032.7	830.8	721.9	662.0	629.8	608.8	581.1	559.5
URU	RHUMANTIC	URU-8088	CR	First 35	2	997.8	805.9	699.2	641.0	609.4	589.2	564.1	549.5
ARG	INTERCEPTOR	ARG-5532	CR	BRAMADOR 34	3	1060.6	850.0	735.0	673.0	639.4	619.2	595.4	584.3
ARG	PANIC ATTACK	ARG-4652	P	MAGIC33	3	973.1	786.8	692.8	643.9	614.5	595.2	568.9	548.9
URU	JACKANA	GBR-9721	CR	First 34.7	3	1015.4	822.1	716.3	656.9	623.8	603.2	578.4	564.6
ARG	CABERNET	ARG-003	P	MATCH 30	3	974.9	793.8	700.6	654.8	629.5	609.0	553.9	505.8
ARG	AURELIO	ARG-4117	CR	LOTZ 30.5	3	1049.7	850.0	744.9	688.1	655.9	636.1	612.0	599.0
ARG	CARECA	ARG-4089	CR	PANDORA 31	3	1008.5	820.6	720.1	671.2	644.6	626.3	601.8	566.6
ARG	WIND CATCHER	ARG-5714	CR	MAGIC 31 P	3	1031.2	834.8	729.6	672.5	639.3	618.9	593.3	579.1
ARG	PROMETEO	URU-5555	P	IRC 305	3	1000.6	812.5	710.6	658.8	631.7	612.1	583.2	534.9
ARG	ARIETE IV	ARG-004	P	MATCH 30	3	1025.7	824.6	716.5	658.7	626.2	604.8	572.6	528.3
BRA	CRIOULA 52	FRA-5211	P	TP52	1	706.9	569.8	506.1	467.5	436.3	409.2	369.9	344.4
URU	CLANDESTINA	URU-3131	P	FARR 51	1	786.0	646.6	577.4	533.0	504.4	484.0	453.9	428.5
ARG	SANDOKAN	ARG-5757	P	FAST 40+	1	794.8	653.3	587.8	548.6	518.6	491.1	452.4	430.5
ARG	MAC	ARG-001	P	S 40 OD	1	805.1	658.8	590.8	550.8	521.2	493.8	452.8	430.5
ARG	PATAGONIA	ARG-024	P	S 40 OD	1	800.7	655.6	588.6	549.1	519.7	492.2	451.5	428.5
ARG	GAUCHO	ARG-4400	P	SOTO 40	1	813.9	667.8	598.6	559.7	535.9	513.0	468.8	436.5
ARG	AMERICA DEL SUR	ARG-4365	CR	FARR 50	1	800.0	648.6	574.6	533.1	506.2	486.9	456.7	430.0
BRA	SACI	BRA 2898	P	S 40 OD	1	798.8	656.6	590.3	550.6	521.3	493.8	453.1	430.3
ARG	MERCENARIO 4	ARG-4836	P	SOTO 44 C/R	1	862.6	692.5	605.9	561.1	531.7	511.1	480.4	451.6
URU	ALBARIÑO	URU-77	CR	FIRST 44.7	1	897.7	726.6	635.1	584.5	554.2	533.9	507.6	490.9
ARG	NEVER PONY	ARG-5514	CR	N 34.5	2	1037.8	830.4	717.4	654.3	619.6	597.6	571.5	558.4
URU	FINISTERRE	ARG-FINI	CR	OCEANIS 51.1	1	939.1	743.1	635.6	572.7	536.8	510.5	480.1	461.7
URU	CONTESSA	ARG-CONT	CR	OCEANIS 51.1	1	939.1	743.1	635.6	572.7	536.8	510.5	480.1	461.7
ARG	LLANERO	ARG-6000	P	SUMMIT 40	2	882.7	716.1	631.3	587.6	559.3	540.2	513.4	488.0
URU	BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD	URU-276	CR	DUFOUR 40	2	993.1	799.6	693.1	631.3	595.9	573.3	546.4	531.3
ARG	MAD MAX-RockHaus	ARG-5300	P	MUMM 36	2	948.9	763.1	664.8	614.5	584.0	563.3	531.3	487.8
ARG	DOUBLE BLACK	ARG-5541	CR	N 34.5	2	1035.5	828.7	715.2	650.8	616.5	594.6	568.1	553.6
URU	TACO	GBR-4013R	CR	First 40	2	928.4	749.2	651.2	596.2	564.6	543.8	516.5	497.3
ARG	DER BEKANNT 2	ARG-6006	CR	CORUM 350	2	1014.9	814.7	705.4	647.9	616.2	596.3	571.6	561.0